

City of West Allis

Anjad Janel
74/21 appear

Matter Summary

File Number	Title					Curren	t Status
2015-0247	Report					Intr	oduced
	thirteen person Grocery	Department Report (13) West Allis bus without requesting / LLC, Amjad A. Janham St.).	sinesses, resulting identification (201	y with three (3) selli 4-2015 Cigarette L	ng tobacco to a license no. 211	an underage 0 of In and Out	
	Introdu	ced: 4/21/2015		Contro	lling Body: Lic	cense & Health Co	mmittee
COMMITTEE REC	OMMENDA	ATION _		Po	F		
ACTION	MOVER	SECONDER	Barczak Czaplewski	AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
APR 2 1 2015			Haass Lajsic May				
			Probst Reinke Roadt				
			Vitale Weigel	~			
	1.		TOTAL	5_	_0_		
SIGNATURE OF	COMMUTTI	EE MEMBER					
Chair	4	Vice-C	Chair		Membe	r	
COMMON COUNC	CIL ACTION	1	PLA	CE ON FI			
ACTION	MOVER	SECONDER	D 1	AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
			Barczak Czaplewski				
DATE: APR 2 1 2015			Haass	_			
711 11 12 1 2010			Lajsic				
			May	~			
			Probst Reinke				
			Reinke				
			Vitale				
			Weigel				
			TOTAL				

STANDING COMMITTEES OF THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE

PUBLIC WORKS

SAFETY & DEVELOPMENT

Chair: Vincent Vitale Vice-Chair: Kevin Haass Thomas G. Lajsic Michael P. May Cathleen M. Probst Chair: Gary T. Barczak Vice-Chair: Martin J. Weigel Michael J. Czaplewski Rosalie L. Reinke Daniel J. Roadt Chair: Thomas G. Lajsic Vice-Chair: Cathleen M. Probst Michael P. May Rosalie L. Reinke Vincent Vitale

LICENSE & HEALTH

Chair: Michael J. Czaplewski Vice-Chair: Daniel J. Roadt Gary T. Barczak Kevin Haass Martin J. Weigel

ADVISORY

Chair: Rosalie L. Reinke Vice-Chair: Michael P. May Thomas G. Lajsic Cathleen M. Probst Vincent Vitale





OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Monica Schultz
City Clerk
414/302-8220
414/302-8207 (Fax)
City Hall
7525 West Greenfield Avenue
West Allis, Wisconsin 53214
mschultz@westalliswi.gov

www.westalliswi.gov

Amjad A. Jamel d/b/a In & Out Grocery, LLC 5932 W. Burnham St. West Allis, WI 53219

Dear Mr. Jamul:

April 14, 2015

The Chairman of the License & Health Committee orders that you appear at their meeting on Tuesday, April 121, 2015, at 6:00 PM, in Room 128, West Allis City Hall, 7525 W. Greenfield Ave., regarding an incident, which occurred on March 22, 2015.

A copy of the incident report is being sent to your home address.

Please note that all meetings, unless otherwise noted, are open to the public and may be televised and recorded through the City's Cable Communication Division.

If you have any questions, please contact the Clerk's Office at (414) 302-8202.

Sincerely,
Minin Schultzun

Monica Schultz City Clerk

/amn

cc:

Amjad A/ Jamel (enclosure home)
Salam Aramahi (no enclosure)

20.50		W	est Allis P	olice Depar	rtment		In	ciden	t Report	Data:
	7厘约	All Othe	rs Offenses							03
		Incident Report		Between: L	ate - Time		And/At: Date		17:00	03/24/2015
		Incident Locati	ion:	Wast Allie WI	52227		0122		17.00	015
ALI	11301 W Lincoln Ave, West Allis, W1, 53227 CFS Code-1: CFS Code-2: CFS Code-3:					Olfense Cod	0-4;	_		
I I		90Z		CFS Code-6:				251.2	NO 1960	_
- N				ora dece-a:		CFS Code-7:		CFS Code-8:	•	
0	Name (Last, First Patel, Pra	, widdle) vin kum ar R				09/01/1974		Race/Sex	W/M	
Address: [Address,		West Allie	, W I, 53214			<u> </u>		Home Phone		
Employer	minger Ave	West Allis	, 171, 00214		·			Wark Phone	Number	- Co
Employer Address								(414) 453-7002	CFS Code-1:
	I					y		(414) 243-0127	90Z
В	Name (Last, First, Becher Lie	wissie) quor & Bee	۲,			008:		Race/Set		N
Address: (Address,	city, State, Zipj St, West All	is WI 532	10			1		Home Phone	Number	
Employer	01, 71 001 7111	15, 171, 002	10					Work Phone		_
Employer Address								Cell Phone N	() 321-5780	
					-	4				
on 03/: random: tobacco attemp: 13 bus: withous year o: Employe F/W 06; withous Product	y selector. The content of the conte	1700hrs ted West heck was urchase 10 aske ree of t e to pur the bus and Tari fication	Allis bus complete a pack of ed for ide the busine chase a psinesses, ik A. Jaman were issyners from	ted a tobal sinesses to d through Newport contification sses compliance of ciga James F. K. l, M/W 09/ ued municipall three	hat have the used igarett of and we ted the arettes rug, M/14/83, pal cit	e a licens of a 17 y es. Out of ould not o e sale and without i W 03/12/91 who comple ations for	se to s year ol the complet dentif , Gaga tted th	ell d male e the ed the ication ndeep e sale	sale = 17 on. Kaur,	Incident Report Number
	Venicle	information: (Yes	r, Make, Model, Style, C	clor)				1		×
License Number:	State:		Expiration Year:	Vin:		Insurance Gompany:		-		15
Other Vehicle Inform	alion:		1				NGIC#			15-012010
Reporting Officer(s): Cerqua, All						Payroll Number: 9653	Payrot Hum	ber:	Report Date:	010
Time Received: 17:10:5	9 Time C	9:15:21	Unit(s) Assigned: 226W			Pages:		1	Of 6	
Reviewed by: Evenson, C	had	***************************************	Ammonia	Payroll Number 1870		Capy To	-	Library Library		

West Allis Police Department

Continuation

Incident Report Humber 15-012010

Incident Location:

11301 W Lincoln Ave, West Allis, WI, 53227

Incident Date: 03/22/2015

NAMES

Business-1

One Stop West Allis Food And Liquor of 5909 W Lincoln Ave, West Allis, WI, 53219

Business Phone: (414) 543-5370

Business-2

Kwik Pantry 56/National of 5631 W National Ave, West Allis, WI, 53214 Business Phone: (414) 476-6609

Business-3

Phillips 66 Gas Station of 7202 W Lincoln Ave, West Allis, WI, 53219 Business Phone: (414) 541-6130

Business-4

Parthenon Deli & Liquor of 9131 W Cleveland Ave, West Allis, WI, 53227 Business Phone: (414) 321-5522

Business-5

Express Pantry of 8530 W Greenfield Ave, West Allis, WI, 53214 Business Phone: (414) 453-7002

Offender-1

Singh, Bhola W/M-50 of 5465 S Buckhorn Ave, Cudahy, WI, 53110 DOB: 05/05/1964

Home Phone: (414) 476-6609 Cell Phone: (414) 469-7550

Business-6

Sunrise BP Gas of 10731 W Oklahoma Ave, West Allis, WI, 53227 Business Phone: (414) 327-0101

Contact

Dziewik, Hunter J W/M-17 of 2036 S 60 St, West Allis, WI, 53219

DOB: 11/30/1997

Home Phone: (414) 543-5918 Cell Phone: (414) 308-5920

Reporting Officer(s):	ID Number	ID Number	Pages:
Cerqua, Allison	9653	·	2 Of 6

. . . . West Allis Police Department Continuation Incident Location: Incident Oate: incident Report Number 03/22/2015 11301 W Lincoln Ave, West Allis, WI, 53227 15-012010 Offender-2 Krug, James F W/M-24 of 8723 W Greenfield Ave, 309, West Allis, WI, 53214 DOB: 03/12/1991 HT: 511 WT: 160 Hair: Brown Eyes: Hazel Home Phone: (414) 232-8179 Cell Phone: (414) 429-9547 Business-7 Super Bottle Depot of 1357 S 76 St, West Allis, WI, 53214 Business Phone: (414) 778-0965 Business-8 Speedway (91/Oklahoma) of 9130 W Oklahoma Ave, West Allis, WI, 53227 Work Phone: (414) 321-0402 Business-9 CVS Pharmacy of 7552 W Oklahoma Ave; WA, West Allis, WI, 53219 Business Phone: (414) 321-8236 Offender-3 Jamal, Tarik A W/M-31 of 5009 S 26 St, Milwaukee, WI, 53221 DOB: 09/14/1983 Cell Phone: (414) 755-9205 Cell Phone: (414) 539-4548 Offender-4 Jamal, Amjad W/M-29 of 4455 S 13 St; Milwaukee, WI, 53221 DOB: 04/22/1985 Cell Phone: (414) 708-2441 Business-10 BP Gas Station (Welcome Mart) of 7920 W National Ave, West Allis, WI, 53214 Business Phone: (414) 475-1570 Business-11 Jimmy Express Mart of 2310 S 76 St; WA, West Allis, WI, 53219

Reporting Officer(s):	ID Number	10 Number	Pages:
Cerqua, Allison	9653		3 Of 6

West Allis Police Department

Continuation

Incident Report Number

lacident Location:

11301 W Lincoln Ave, West Allis, WI, 53227

Incident Date: 03/22/2015

Business-12

In and Out Grocery of 5932 W Burnham St, West Allis, WI, 53219 Business Phone: (414) 539-4548

. . . .

Offender-5

Kaur, Gagandeep NMI A/F-27 of 8040 S Wildwood Dr, 201, Oak Creek, WI, 53154

DOB: 06/10/1987

HT: 504 WT: 149

Hair: Brown

Eyes: Brown

Cell Phone: (414) 306-1155

Parent

Boettcher, Stacy L W/F-41 of 2036 S 60 ST, WEST ALLIS, WI, 53219

DOB: 08/08/1973

Cell Phone: (414) 750-0332

NARRATIVE

COMPLIANCE CHECK OUTLINE

On 03/22/15 from approximately 1700hrs to 1920hrs, I conducted a tobacco compliance check at 13 randomly selected West Allis businesses that have a license to sell tobacco. The check was completed through the use of a 17 year old male, Hunter J. Dziewik, M/W 11/30/97. Dziewik entered each of the randomly selected businesses and attempted to purchase a pack of Newport, or other brand if they did not carry Newports, cigarettes without providing any identification. I advised Dziewik if the sales clerk asked him for identification, he should not question the employee and immediately leave the business.

I provided Dziewik with \$40 from the WAPD Community Services Bureau fund for the attempted purchases.

Prior to beginning the compliance check, I confirmed Dziewik did not have any identification on his person. I took a photograph of Dziewik with a department issued digital camera, and I secured the photograph onto a photo media card to document Dziewik's appearance on the day of the compliance check. The photograph was later uploaded to the DIMS System.

COMPLIANCE CHECK DISPOSITION

Reporting Officer(s):	ID Number	ID Number	Pages:
Cerqua, Allison	9653		4 Of 6

West Allis Police Department

Includent Report Rumber

15-012010

Includent Report Rumber

11301 W Lincoln Ave, West Allis, WI, 53227

Includent Report Rumber

103/22/2015

. . . ,

On 03/22/15 I conducted a tobacco compliance check at 13 randomly selected West Allis businesses that sell tobacco. Ten out of the 13 businesses requested identification from the underage male who assisted with the compliance check. Employees from the three businesses where identification was not required were issued municipal citations for Selling Tobacco Products to Minors. Municipal citations were also issued and mailed to the owners of all three businesses. The local court date is set for 04/27/15 at 0830hrs.

The following businesses were checked during the tobacco compliance check:

- 1. Sunrise BP 10731 W. Oklahoma Ave. at 1720hrs
- 2. Speedway 9130 W. Oklahoma Ave. at 1724hrs
- 3. Parthenon Foods. 9131 W. Cleveland Ave. at 1728hrs

t

- 4. Becher Beer and Liquor 2077 S. 78 St. at 1734hrs
- 5. Jimmy Express Mart 2310 S. 76 St. at 1739hrs
- 6. Phillips 66 7202 W. Lincoln Ave. at 1743hrs
- 7. Express Pantry 8530 W. Greenfield Ave. at 1749hrs
- 8. Welcome Mart 7920 W. National Ave. at 1804hrs
- 9. Super Bottle Depot 1357 S. 76 St. at 1808hrs
- 10. Kwik Pantry 5631 W. National Ave. at 1816hrs
- 11. In and Out Grocery 5932 W. Burnham St. at 1833hrs
- 12. One Stop West Allis Food and Liquor 5909 W. Lincoln Ave. at 1845hrs
- 13. CVS Pharmacy 7552 W. Oklahoma Ave. at 1851hrs

Parthenon foods was not open the day the compliance check was conducted, and CVS Pharmacy no longer sells tobacco products.

CONTACT AT 8530 W. GREENFIELD AVE.

After Dziewik exited the Express Pantry with a pack of purchased Newport cigarettes, which cost \$7.99, I entered the business and made contact with the employee, James F. Krug, M/W 03/12/91. I advised Krug he just sold a pack of cigarettes to a 17 year old male. I issued Krug a municipal citation, M-99885, for Selling Tobacco Products to Minors. Krug signed the back of the citation and was

Reporting Oifficer(s):	ID Number	ID Humber	Pages:	
Cerqua, Allison	9653		5 Of 6	

West Allis Police Department

Incident Report Number

15-012010

Incident Location:

11301 W Lincoln Ave, West Allis, WI, 53227

O3/22/2015

. . . .

provided with a copy on scene. His local court date is set for 04/27/15 at 0830 hrs.

. . . .

A municipal citation, M-99888, for Selling Tobacco Products to Minors was also issued and mailed to the owner of the Express Pantry, Pravinkumar R. Patel, M/N 09/01/74. Patel was also provided with a local court date of 04/27/15 at 0830hrs.

CONTACT AT 5631 W. NATIONAL AVE.

After Dziewik exited the Kwik Pantry with a pack of purchased Marlboro 100s cigarettes, which cost \$7.59, I entered the business and made contact with the employee, Gagandeep Kaur, F/W 06/10/87. I advised Kaur she just sold a pack of cigarettes to a 17 year old male. I issued Kaur a municipal citation, M-99886, for Selling Tobacco Products to Minors. Kaur signed the back of the citation and was provided with a copy on scene. Her local court date is set for 04/27/15 at 0830hrs.

A municipal citation, M-99889, for Selling Tobacco Products to Minors was also issued and mailed to the owner of the Kwik Pantry, Bhola Singh, M/W 05/05/64. Singh was also provided with a local court date of 04/27/15 at 0830hrs.

CONTACT AT 5932 W. BURNHAM ST.

After Dziewik exited In and Out Grocery with a pack of purchased Marlboro Black 100s, I entered the business and made contact with the employee, Tarik A. Jamal, M/W 09/14/83. I advised Jamal he just sold a pack of cigarettes to a 17 year old male. I issued Jamal a municipal citation, M-99887, for Selling Tobacco Products to Minors. Jamal signed the back of the citation and was provided with a copy on scene. His local court date is set for 04/27/15 at 0830hrs.

A municipal citation, M99890, for Selling Tobacco Products to Minors was also issued and mailed to the owner of In and Out Grocery, Amjad A. Jamal, M/W 04/22/85. Amjad was also provided with a local court date of 04/27/15 at $0830 \, hrs$.

Reporting Officer(s):	ID Humber	tD Humber	Pagas:
	9653		6 Of 6

		Police Depart	III GII L	Suppi	ementary Report
5 - 01	port Number: 2010	11301 W Line	coln Ave, West All	is, WI, 53227	03/22/2015
w lacide	at;		Original CFS Code - 1: 9 0 Z	New CFS Code -1 :	New CFS Code - 2:
THER	NAMES				
W	est Allis	Police Depar, WI, 53227 Phone: (414) 3	tment of 1130	1 W Lincoln Ave	
ROPE	RTY LIST				
		•	Descriptio		
5 - 00	1807 BVI		Pack of Ne	wport Cigarettes	
2	BVI		Pack of Ma cigarettes	rlboro 100	1.000 \$7.59 [Recovered]
3	EVI		Pack of Ma cigarette	rlboro Black 100	s 1.000 \$6.50 [Recovered]
• • • •					
teporting Cera	Officer(s):	on.	Payroß Number: 9653	Payrod Number:	Report Date: 03/22/20

TOBACCO COMPLIANCE

Business Name / License #	Date / Time	Comply: Y/N	Citation Number(s)
SynxPD Molo	03/22/15 1780hrs	V	
STORING TOUR	08/2015 1724his	Y "	
MARKON FOR 1019	132215 1788hs	(108)	y for the day
Pecher Branswar 1029	172215 1734 hrs	Y	
Jimmy Expressiller 2053	109/20115 1734his	Y	
Philip (de 1835	102/28/15 1743hrs	У	
Fyoress Fantry 1078	108/8015 1749hrs		IM-99885
Welcomillart 1897	03/2015 1904hrs	·	
Sper Ethe Doot 1498	MARAIK BURNE	У	
Muik Pantry 1014	MARAIS BILINIS	N _	M-99880
In and at ancient allo	103/29/17 1032/11/2	N.	M-99887
me Son Most Alis Frod Elia 1008	10399912 1842012	y	- sell ciaanettes
Charmery 1885	103/22/15 1851brs	Morro	r-811 Cigurettes
0	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
			
		 	
		- 	
			
		 	
		1	
		-	
	 		

Officer:	H. Cerque	
Subject:	Hinter	
Date:	03/88/15	
Case #	15-012010	

Minor ID:	Inspection Date: 3/22/15	
Adult ID:	Inspection Time: QOamfan	
	Store Information	
Store Name: SUNISC	BP .	
Outlet Type: 605 510	ation	
Address: 10731 W.	Oklahoma, Ave.	
City: West Allis	_ County: WWW. Zip Code: 538	al
	Inspection Data	٠
Tobacco Type: (circle one) Cigarettes / Chewing Tobacco / (Cigar / Other Tobacco Brand:	v case
	Product Location: At check stand Locked display of (circle one) In an aisle Other:	
Clerk Name:	Clerk Gender: M/F Clerk's Age: Y	een oung Adult lature Adult enior
ID A Yes Willing Checked: D No to Sell:	ng □ Yes No Sale □ Yes l: దౖ́ No Sign: ည No	
	Money Used:	<u> </u>
Comments:		
and have permission from	ion I entered is correct to the best of my knowledge. I an m the State of Wisconsin to perform these inspections. I ng to purchase tobacco outside of this approved program I/or my arrest.	
Minor Signature	e: Huntz Oriant	

Minor ID	: <u>-</u> {{	0			Inspecti	on Dat	e:3 <i>6</i> 01	- 15	
Adult ID:	A	<u>C</u>					e: <u>1724</u> a	_	
				Store	Infor	natio	n		
Store Nan	ae: <u>(</u>	ple	dury						
Outlet Ty	pe: C	105	Stat						
Address:	91	30	W. (Klaho	mà	AND	•	•	
City:	est	All	İS	County	1/1	ww	He z	ip Code: 5	3207
				Inspe	ection	<u>Data</u>			•
Tobacco T			one) obacco / Cig	gar / Othe	T		Brand:	Unlocked dia	+
Clerky Ver		Mach		oduct Loc cle one)	cation:	At ch	eck stand	Locked displ Other:	ay case
Clerk Nam			Cle	erk Gende zircle one)		~	MAIC	Clerk's Age: (circle one)	Teen Young Adult Mature Adult Senior
ID Checked:	,	Yes No	Willing to Sell:	D Yes	s No Sig	Sale pu:	□ Yes	•	
Comments	:							Money Us	ed: /3 ()
unde	ustano Ustano	i that a	миничи	e state of purchase	e tobacco	ern to m	ertorm the	y knowledge. I ese inspections. pproved progra	Ŧ
	Mi	nor S	ignature: _	Hurte	i0x	ums			

			# CAULT	ŀ	
Minor ID: H	Inspe	ection Date:()	3/ <i>22.</i> / (5	
Adult ID: AC	Inspe	ection Time:	728ar	n (m)	
Store Name: Putte	Store Info	ormation			
Outlet Type: CONVENT	ence Store			·	
Address: 9131 W.	Clevelani	d Ave.	•		
city: Nest Alis	County: 1	lilwaux	L Zi	p Code: <u>5</u> 3	3227
	Inspection	on Data			
Tobacco Type: (circle one) Cigarettes Chewing Tobacc		Tobacco Bi	rand:	Veuport	<u>.</u>
Clerk Vending Machine (circle one)	Product Location (circle one)	Behind C At check In an aisle	stand	Unlocked display Locked display Other:	play case ry case
Clerk Name:	Clerk Gender: 1 (circle one)	M/F		Clerk's Age: (circle one)	Teen Young Adult Mature Adult Senior
~	ling 🗆 Yes ell: 🗅 No	No Sale E	Yes No		
				Money Use	d: <u>6</u>
Comments:	closed		·		
I agree that the inform and have permission fr understand that attemp and can lead to fines a	ting to purchase toba	YINGIN IA HAWF	········ 4T	a	_
	ire: Himter	Drump.			

Minor ID: HO	nor ID: HO Inspection Date: 03/22/15						
Adult ID: AC	D: AC Inspection Time: Bamfor						
0	Store In	formation	O				
Store Name:	kr Beer o	nd Ligur					
Outlet Type: LIQU	r Store						
Address: 2077	S. 78 St.	•					
city: West Alli	S County:	Milwarkee	Zip Code: 53019				
	Inspect	tion Data					
Tobacco Type: (circle on Cigarettes) Chewing Tob		Tobacco Bran					
Clerk Vending Machin (circle one)	e Product Locat (circle one)	ion: At check star	Other:				
Clerk Name:	Clerk Gender: (circle one)	MF	Clerk's Age: Young Adult (circle one) Mature Adult Senior				
	Willing Yes to Sell: D) No		Yes No				
,			Money Used:				
Comments: 1000	do of journ	vilo.					
understand that att	on from the State of W	isconsin to perform	f my knowledge. I am a minor a these inspections. I his approved program is illegal				
Minor Sig	nature: <u>James</u>	Dylenluz.					

Minor ID:	I	nspection Date	e: \2/22/	!S
Adult ID: AC		nspection Tim		
		Informatio		0
Store Name:		is Mar	<u>-</u>	
Outlet Type: Gas	Station			
Address: 2310 S	5.70St.	•		
city: West Allis	County:	Milwa	Hel z	lp Code: 53219
	Inspe	ction Data		
Tobacco Type: (circle on Cigarettes) Chewing Tob			Brand:	Jemport.
Clerk Vending Machin (circle one)	e Product Loc (circle one)		eck stand aisle	Unlocked display case Locked display case Other:
Clerk Name:	Clerk Gende (circle one)			Clerk's Age: Young Adult (circle one) Mature Adult
	Willing D Yes to Seli: A No	No Sale Sign:	□ Yes Ø No	
Comments:				Money Used:
and have perimission	on from the State of Empting to purchase	Wisconsin to n	erform the	v knowledge. I am a minor ese inspections. I pproved program is illegal
Minor Sign	nature: Munites	= Druw	hi	

Minor ID:	Inspec	tion Date: 3/22/(5
Adult ID: AC	Inspect	ion Time: 1743 ar	
Store Name: Phillip Outlet Type: GAS S Address: JAOA C City: WIST Allis	Store Information Station U. Lincoln		
	Inspection	Data	
Checked: 1 No to!	co / Cigar / Other Product Location: (circle one) Clerk Gender: M (circle one)	Behind Counter At check stand In an aisle / F Io Sale	Clerk's Age: Young Adult (circle one) Coked display case Teen Young Adult Senion
Comments:			
and have permission	pting to purchase tobace and/or my arrest.	usin to perform the	knowledge. I am a minor se inspections. I pproved program is illegal

	,	$\cdot \wedge$								
Minor ID	: 🚽	<u> </u>			Inspecti	ion Date	:03/	22/1	5	
Adult ID:	1	tC		1	Inspecti	on Tim	e: <u>[</u>]	<u>19</u> 2	M(m)	
				Store	Infor	<u>matio</u>	<u>n</u>		O	
Store Nan	1e: _	EXC	Xess Pr	untru			 -			
Outlet Ty	pe: {	Sonv	eniènce	Store)					
Address:		530) (I).	Gree	rifie	ld A	110	•		
City: W	St	All	is	Counts	Mil	19791	**	0 7:	p Code: <u>53</u>	au
				County	11/1/12		<u> </u>	C 24	p Code: OC	
				Inspe	ection	<u>Data</u>				
Tobacco T Cigarettes			e one) Tobacco / Cig	gar / Othe	r r			_	Vauport	
Clerk Wes	ndin	g Macl	bine Pro	duct Lo	cation:	Behin 'At che			Unlocked display	
(circle one		_		cle one)		ln an	aisle		Other:	
Clerk Nam	ie:			rk Gend ircle one		F			Clerk's Age: (circle one)	Teen Young Adult Mature Adult Senior
ID Checked:	X	Yes No	Willing to Sell:	Ø Ye		o Sale	0	Yes		
	76	X10	w ben.	D 146	151	gn:	150	No		
									Money Us	ed: 7.99
Comments	:									
										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and and	nave erstar	permis	ssion from the attempting to	e State of purchas	f Wiscon e tobacc	usin to p	erfor	m the	knowledge. I se inspections oproved progra	T
and (fines and/or	my arrest Alwa		Drúu				
	14.	TRIOL 2	lignature: _	www		JWWW	wh			

Inspection Team Information Minor ID: Inspection Date: 03/22/15 Adult ID: Inspection Time: Store Information Store Name: Outlet Type: lilerwhel zip Code: 5 Inspection Data Tobacco Type: (circle one) Tobacco Brand: Cigarettes Chewing Tobacco / Cigar / Other Behind Counter Unlocked display case Clerk Vending Machine Product Location: At check stand Locked display case (circle one) (circle one) In an aisle Other: Teen Clerk Name: Clerk Gender: (M) F Clerk's Age: Young Adult (circle one) Mature Adult (circle one) < m Yes Yes Willing □ Yes No Sale □ Yes Checked: to Sell: DO No Sign: M No Money Used: Comments: I agree that the information I entered is correct to the best of my knowledge. I am a minor and have permission from the State of Wisconsin to perform these inspections. I understand that attempting to purchase tobacco outside of this approved program is illegal and can lead to fines and/or my arrest. Mrawie Minor Signature: Towntu

Store Information Outlet Type:	Minor ID: HO	Insp	ection Date:	3 122.115	
Outlet Type: UQUY State Address: 357 S. 70 St. City: WSt Allis County: WILLIAM Zip Code: 538 U Inspection Data Tobacco Type: (circle one) Cigarcties Chewing Tobacco / Cigar / Other Clerk Vending Machine Product Location: At check stand Locked display case (circle one) Cigric one) Clerk Name: Clerk Gender: M F Clerk's Age: Young Adult (circle one) Teen Young Adult Senior Teen Young Adult Senior Tobacco Brand: Unlocked display case (circle one) Teen Young Adult Senior Teen Young Adult Senior Tobacco Brand: Unlocked display case (circle one) Teen Young Adult Senior Tobacco Brand: Unlocked display case (circle one) Tobacco Brand: Unlocked display case (circle one) Teen Young Adult Senior Tobacco Brand: Unlocked display case (circle one) Tobacco Bran	Adult ID:	Inspe	ection Time:	1808-160	
Tobacco Type: (circle one) Cigarettes Chewing Tobacco / Cigar / Other Clerk Vending Machine Product Location: At check stand Locked display case (circle one) Clerk Gender: M F Clerk's Age: Young Adult (circle one) Clerk Name: Clerk Gender: M F Clerk's Age: Young Adult (circle one) Checked: No to Sell: No Sign: No Money Used: I agree that the information I entered is correct to the best of my knowledge. I am a minor and have permission from the State of Wisconsin to perform these inspections. I understand that attempting to purchase tobacco outside of this approved program is illegal and can lead to fines and/or my arrest.	Outlet Type: UQUY S Address: 1357 S.	Bottle Occ Store 110 St.	ot	L Zip Code: 5	3814
Clerk Vending Machine Product Location: At check stand Locked display case (circle one) (circle one) In an aisle Other: Clerk Name: Clerk Gender: M F Clerk's Age: Young Adult (circle one) (circle one) Manure Adult Senior ID Yes Willing Yes No Sale Yes Checked: No to Sell: No Sign: No Money Used: Comments: I agree that the information I entered is correct to the best of my knowledge. I am a minor and have permission from the State of Wisconsin to perform these inspections. I understand that attempting to purchase tobacco outside of this approved program is illegal and can lead to fines and/or my arrest.		Inspection	on Data		
ID Yes Willing Yes No Sale Yes Checked: No to Sell: No Sign: No Money Used: One Money Used	Cigarettes Chewing Tobacco Clerk Vending Machine (circle one)	Product Location (circle one) Clerk Gender:	Behind (Af check In an ais	Counter Unlocked of stand Locked dis le Other:	Teen Young Adult
I agree that the information I entered is correct to the best of my knowledge. I am a minor and have permission from the State of Wisconsin to perform these inspections. I understand that attempting to purchase tobacco outside of this approved program is illegal and can lead to fines and/or my arrest.		ng 🛭 Yes	~	□ Yes	
understand that attempting to purchase tobacco outside of this approved program is illegal and can lead to fines and/or my arrest.	Comments:			Money U	sed: (1)
Minor Signature: Bungter Daniel	understand that attempti and can lead to fines and	ng to purchase toba	cco outside o	orm these inspection f this approved prog	-

1.5		TALLOI	mauun	i	
Minor ID: HD	Insy	pection Date	:312 <u>2</u> 1	5	
Adult ID:	Insj	pection Time	:: 1810 ar	ne pro-	
Store Name: KWK	Store In Pantry	formatio	<u> </u>	·	
Outlet Type: MUNICY	re Store	•			
Address: 5031 W).	Nation	il Aug	ر (
city: Was Allis	County: [<u>tiluaulil</u>	Lec zi	p Code: <u>53314</u>	
	Inspect	ion Data			
Tebacco Type: (circle one) Cigarctics / Chewing Tobacco	/ Cigar / Other	Tobacco			00100
Clerk Vending Machine (circle one)	Product Location (circle one)		d Counter ock stand isle	Unlocked display case Locked display case Other:	
Clerk Name:	Clerk Gender: (circle one)	M		Clerk's Age: (circle one) Teen Young Adu Addure Adu Senior	Ît L
D I Yes Willin Checked: No to Sel		No Sale Sign:	□ Yes No		
Comments:				Money Used: \$\\\ \frac{1.5}{2.5}	3
					- - -
and development in	m the State of Wi	SCOTTETT TA THE	rtoma tha	knowledge. I am a minor se inspections. I oproved program is illegal	-
Minor Signatur	e: Munte	- Ulya	inne.		

11 0			<u> </u>
Minor ID:	Inspec	tion Date: 3/ <i>22</i>	VIS
Adult ID: AC	Inspec	tion Time: 1993	am/m
_	Store Info	rmation	
Store Name:	nd Out Er	OPPHI	
Outlet Type: (M)	ienco Store.		
Address: 5938 W	Fromban	St	•
city: Most Allis	·	LINGENKOO	50011
City: #1K3X TILL	County: L	www.	Zip Code: 53314_
	Inspection	n Data	Marlboro
Tehaeco Type: (circle one)		Tobacco Brand	
Cigarettes Chewing Tobacc	o / Cigar / Other	Behind Counte	Unlocked display case
Clerk / Vending Machine (circle one)	Product Location: (circle one)		Locked display case Other:
Clerk Name:	Clerk Gender:		Teen
	(circle one)	<i>y</i> F	Clerk's Age: Mamre Adult (circle one) Senior
		Yo Sale □ Yo	es
Checked: 🔊 No to S	ell: 🗆 No S	Sign: D No	0
			Money Used: \$\(\int_2\)
Comments:	170,000	ماء	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
- Lattitud	ar hando	/ PS	
I agree that the inform	ation I entered is corre	ct to the best of n	ny knowledge. I am a minor
and the ac-hertimization to	OIL LIE SINE OF WISCO	mericon of merical	dese inspections. I approved program is illegal
and can lead to fines a	dwor my arrest.	omside of this	approved program is illegal
Minor Signati	ire: Huwaza	Ornewie :	

Inspection Team Information Minor ID: Inspection Date: 3/2/15 Inspection Time: 8/5 Adult ID: Store Information LZip Code: County: **Inspection Data** Tebacco Type: (circle one) Tobacco Brand: Cigarettes) Chewing Tobacco / Cigar / Other Behind Counter Unlocked display case Clerk / Wending Machine Product Location: At check stand Locked display case (circle one) (circle one) In an aisle Other: Teen Clerk Name: Clerk Gender: M/ Young Adult Clerk's Age: Mature Adult (circle one) (circle one) \mathbf{m} (A) Yes Willing D Yes No Sale ☐ Yes Checked: □ No to Sell: DC No Sign: No No Money Used: Comments:

I agree that the information I entered is correct to the best of my knowledge. I am a minor and have permission from the State of Wisconsin to perform these inspections. I understand that attempting to purchase tobacco outside of this approved program is illegal and can lead to fines and/or my arrest.

Minor Signature: Tumber dyllusion

Minor ID: HO	nor ID: HO Inspection Date: 3/22/15						
Adult ID: AC	ult ID: Inspection Time: S5 2mfm						
_	Store Information						
Store Name: US Ph	rmaeri						
Outlet Type: DayConve	niënce Store						
Address: 7553 W.	Oklahoma Atle						
city: Most Allis	County: Milenokee	Zip Code: <u>538</u> [9					
	Inspection Data						
Tohacco Type: (circle one) Cigarettes/Chewing Tobacco/C		•					
	Product Location: At check stand circle one) In an aisle						
Clerk Name:	Jerk Gender: (M) F (circle one)	Clerk's Age: Young Adult (circle one) Mature Adult Sentor					
ID ID Yes Willing Checked: ID No to Sell:	•	Zes No					
		Money Used:					
Comments: Longer & M	Cigarettes						
and have permission from understand that attemptin and can lead to fines and/		these inspections. I					
Minor Signature	: phunter Opinion.						